19 made available to private educational institutions located withi 
20 the State, or to students attending these institutions, there is 
21 granted to each full-time North Carolina undergraduate student 
22 attending an approved institution as defined in G.S. 116-22, a 
23 sum, not to exceed one thousand two hundred fifty dollars 
24 ($1,250) per academic year, which shall be distributed to the 
25 student as hereinafter provided. 
26 The tuition grants provided for in this section shall be 
27 administered by the State Education Assistance Authority pursuant 
28 to rules adopted by the State Education Assistance Authority not

[...]

(3) Provide additional program enhancement teachers 
adequate to offer the standard course of study. 

(4) Change the duty-free period allocation to ·one 
teacher assistant per 400 average daily membership. 

(5) Provide a base for the consolidated funds allotment 
of at least one hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($150,000), excluding textbooks. 

( 6) Allot vocational education funds for grade 6 as 
well as for grades 7-12. 

If funds appropriated for each fiscal year for small school 
system supplemental funding are not adequate to fund fully the 
program, the State Board of Education shall reduce the amount